
Whangarei 2008 SHOW RESULTS

Judge:  Kate Mander
Apprentice Judge Angela Weston
Fleece entries: 78 (55 Huacaya, 13 Suri)
Breed entries: 84 (58 Huacaya, 29 Suri)

Suri Breed Classes

Junior Female Suri 6 months & under 12 months White/Light Fawn
1st Armentalis Pearl Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas
2nd Sonric Darla Richard & Rosemary Newson / Sonric Suri Alpacas
3rd Waitakere Dior Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Junior Female Suri 6 months & under 12 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Valley Of Peace Gloria Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas
2nd Lallybroch Lady Annabelle MacRannoch Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Junior Female Suri 6 months & under 12 months Black
2nd Waitakere Carissa Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Junior Male Suri 6 months & under 12 months White/Light Fawn
1st Kandiah Tiaho Pav Stacey / Kandiah Alpacas
2nd Kandiah Pepe Pav Stacey / Kandiah Alpacas
3rd Kandiah Serpollet Pav Stacey / Kandiah Alpacas

Junior Male Suri 6 months & under 12 months Mid/Dark Fawn
2nd Armentalis Poncho Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas

Junior Male Suri 6 months & under 12 months Brown
1st Kandiah Milo Pav Stacey / Kandiah Alpacas
3rd Waitakere Decarlos Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Junior Male Suri 6 months & under 12 months Black
1st Armentalis Blackadder Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas
2nd Waitakere Diamond Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Intermediate Female Suri 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn
1st Waitakere Callinda Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Intermediate Female Suri 12 & under 24 months Brown
1st Turi Moana Nonsuch Lady Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas

Intermediate Female Suri 12 & under 24 months Black
1st Waitakere Cierra Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Intermediate Male Suri 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn
1st Armentalis Maserati Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas

Intermediate Male Suri 12 & under 24 months Brown
1st Waitakere Cherokee Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Intermediate Male Suri 12 & under 24 months Grey 
1st Armentalis Silverstone Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas

Intermediate Male Suri 12 & under 24 months Black
1st Waitakere Carlos Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas
2nd Waitakere Carricio Hans Roecoert / Waitakere Alpacas

Senior Male Suri 24 months & over White/Light Fawn
1st Surico Fletcher Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas

Champion Suri Alpaca: Kandiah Tiaho
Reserve Champion Suri Alpaca: Surico Fletcher



Huacaya Conformation Classes

Junior Female Huacaya Conformation 6 & under 12 months White/Light Fawn
1st Cresta Viento Danika Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento
2nd Tiger Hill Delilah Don & Melissa Bell / Tiger Hill Alpacas
3rd Gumleigh Lady Jane Greg & Sheila Cox / Gumleigh Alpacas

Junior Female Huacaya Conformation 6 & under 12 months Colours 
1st Silverhill Verity Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
2nd Gumleigh Coco Greg & Sheila Cox / Gumleigh Alpacas
3rd Shamarra Nova Anya & Frank Walkington / Silverdale Alpacas

Junior Male Huacaya Conformation 6 & under 12 months White/Light Fawn
1st Kaipara Pines Garth C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas
2nd Gumtree Gully Apollo Kathy Roscoe / Gumtree Gully Farm
3rd Kaihere Vajero Bob & Joyce Martin / Pazbastante Alpacas

Junior Male Huacaya Conformation 6 & under 12 months Colours 
1st Silverhill Prince of Beltane Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
2nd Paqocha Everest Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas
3rd Cuesta Desperado MK & JA Ellwood-Wade / Cuesta Alpacas

Intermediate Female Huacaya Conformation 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn
1st Hadstock NZ Passion Anya & Frank Walkington / Silverdale Alpacas
2nd Simply Donna B & J Ingram / Simply Alpacas
3rd Cresta Viento Cushla Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento

Intermediate Female Huacaya Conformation 12 & under 24 months Colours
1st Riverdale Grace GK & J Mansell / Riverdale Alpacas
2nd Lallybroch Phaedre Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
3rd Cresta Viento Alexandra Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento

Intermediate Male Huacaya Conformation 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn
1st Farmaglen Bronsyn Diane & Don Browne / Whatitiri Alpacas
2nd Silverhill Randolph Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
3rd Lallybroch Sorley McClure Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Intermediate Male Huacaya Conformation 12 & under 24 months Colours

1st Gilt Edge Jasper
Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
Sarah & Peter Busby / Gilt Edge Alpacas
Paul & Christine Spooner / Tironui Alpacas

2nd Cedar House Maverick W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
3rd Silverhill Starman Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas

Senior Female Huacaya Conformation 24 & under 36 months White/Light Fawn
1st Aura Peria Kathy Roscoe / Gumtree Gully Farm

Senior Male Huacaya Conformation 24 & under 36 months White/Light Fawn

1st Lallybroch Duncan Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
Linda & Warren Kennedy / Omawai Alpacas

2nd Cedar House Snow Legend W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
Senior Male Huacaya Conformation 24 & under 36 months Colours

1st Canchones Balducci ET C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas
2nd Cedar House Storm 2 W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca



Mature Male Huacaya Conformation 36 months & over White/Light Fawn
1st Silverstream Ledgers Legacy C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas
2nd Cedar House Taylor Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas

3rd Silverstream Eduardo C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas
W & D Alblas / Sunset Alpaca Stud

Mature Male Huacaya Conformation 36 months & over Colours
1st Lallybroch Young Ian Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
2nd Cedar House Ottoman W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
3rd Solitaire Donahue B & J Ingram / Simply Alpacas

Champion Huacaya Alpaca Conformation: Silverhill Prince of Beltane
Reserve Champion Huacaya Alpaca Conformation: Kaipara Pines Garth

Huacaya Composite Classes

Junior Huacaya Composite – 6 & under 12 months White/Light Fawn
1st Cresta Viento Danika Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento
2nd Tiger Hill Delilah Don & Melissa Bell / Tiger Hill Alpacas
3rd Gumleigh Lady Jane Greg & Sheila Cox / Gumleigh Alpacas

Junior Huacaya Composite – 6 & under 12 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Silverhill Prince of Beltane Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
2nd Paqocha Everest Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas
3rd Tiger Hill Cooper Don & Melissa Bell / Tiger Hill Alpacas

Junior Huacaya Composite – 6 & under 12 months Brown
1st Tiger Hill Diva Don & Melissa Bell / Tiger Hill Alpacas
2nd Lallybroch Joseph Abernathy Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Junior Huacaya Composite – 6 & under 12 months Grey 
1st Gumleigh Coco Greg & Sheila Cox / Gumleigh Alpacas
2nd Lallybroch Lord John Grey Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Junior Huacaya Composite – 6 & under 12 months Black
1st Cuesta Desperado MK & JA Ellwood-Wade / Cuesta Alpacas

  
Intermediate Huacaya Composite – 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn

1st Silverhill Randolph Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
2nd Farmaglen Bronsyn Diane & Don Browne / Whatitiri Alpacas
3rd Lallybroch Sorley McClure Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Intermediate Huacaya Composite – 12 & under 24 months Mid/Dark Fawn

1st Gilt Edge Jasper
Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
Sarah & Peter Busby / Gilt Edge Alpacas
Paul & Christine Spooner / Tironui Alpacas

2nd Cedar House Maverick W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
Intermediate Huacaya Composite – 12 & under 24 months Brown

1st Riverdale Grace GK & J Mansell / Riverdale Alpacas
2nd Cresta Viento Alexandra Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento
3rd Lallybroch Phaedre Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Intermediate Huacaya Composite – 12 & under 24 months Grey 
1st Cedar House Goddess W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
2nd Silverhill Starman Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas

Senior Huacaya Composite – 24 months & over White/Light Fawn
1st Cedar House Taylor Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas

2nd Silverstream Eduardo C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas
W & D Alblas / Sunset Alpaca Stud

3rd Lallybroch Duncan Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
Linda & Warren Kennedy / Omawai Alpacas



Senior Huacaya Composite – 24 months & over Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Cedar House Storm 2 W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
2nd Lallybroch Young Ian Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
3rd Cedar House Ottoman W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca

Senior Huacaya Composite – 24 months & over Black
1st Canchones Balducci ET C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas

Champion Huacaya Alpaca Composite: Silverhill Prince of Beltane
Reserve Champion Huacaya Alpaca Composite: Cedar House Taylor

Special Classes

Junior Handler 
1st Ben Weir Gloria

Pet Performance
1st Ben Weir Barnabus
2nd Chuck Rademacher Diablo
3rd Kathy Rademacher Legacy

Get of Dam - Suri
1st Surico Ruby with Armentalis Pearl & Armentalis Maserati

Sires Progeny - Suri
1st Surilana Parsifal with Kandiah Pepe & Kandiah Milo
2nd Surilana Parsifal with Kandiah Tiaho & Armentalis Pearl

Sires Progeny - Huacaya
1st Cedar House Zephyr with Tiger Hill Delilah & Tiger Hill Cooper

Huacaya Skirted Fleece Classes

Junior Huacaya skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months White/Light Fawn
1st Gilt Edge Avalon Sarah & Peter Busby / Gilt Edge Alpacas
2nd Cresta Viento Danika Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento
3rd Cresta Viento Dorji Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento

Junior Huacaya skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Silverhill Prince of Beltane Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
2nd Paqocha Everest Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas

Junior Huacaya skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months Brown
1st Tiger Hill Diva Don & Melissa Bell / Tiger Hill Alpacas
2nd Lallybroch Joseph Abernathy Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Junior Huacaya skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months Grey 
1st Lallybroch Lord John Grey Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
2nd Gumleigh Coco Greg & Sheila Cox / Gumleigh Alpacas

Junior Huacaya skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months Black
1st Chloden Graciela Denise Phillips / Chloden Alpacas
3rd Cuesta Desperado MK & JA Ellwood-Wade / Cuesta Alpacas

  
Intermediate Huacaya skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn

1st Silverhill Randolph Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas
2nd Cresta Viento Celwyn Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento
3rd Farmaglen Bronsyn Diane & Don Browne / Whatitiri Alpacas



Intermediate Huacaya skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Riverdale Georgie GK & J Mansell / Riverdale Alpacas
2nd Armentalis Mars Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas
3rd Riverdale Garfield GK & J Mansell / Riverdale Alpacas

Intermediate Huacaya skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months Brown
1st Cresta Viento Alexandra Linley Yeoman / Cresta Viento
2nd Riverdale Grace GK & J Mansell / Riverdale Alpacas
3rd Lallybroch Phaedre Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Intermediate Huacaya skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months Grey 
2nd Cedar House Goddess W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
3rd Silverhill Starman Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas

Senior Huacaya skirted fleece – 24 & under 36 months White/Light Fawn

1st Forestglen Illustrious Sarah & Peter Busby / Gilt Edge Alpacas
Murray & Cate Basingthwaite / Highcroft Alpacas

2nd Paqocha Lestat Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas



3rd Lallybroch Duncan Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
Linda & Warren Kennedy / Omawai Alpacas

Senior Huacaya skirted fleece – 24 & under 36 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Cedar House Storm 2 W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca

2nd Narraweena Chico Sally Wood / Fernwood Alpacas
Keenan & Lisa Scott / Waiheke Alpacas

3rd Kaihere Eldora Bob & Joyce Martin / Pazbastante Alpacas

Senior Huacaya skirted fleece – 24 & under 36 months Brown
2nd Cedar House Viscount W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca

Senior Huacaya skirted fleece – 24 & under 36 months Black
1st Canchones Balducci ET C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas

Mature Huacaya skirted fleece – 36 months & over White/Light Fawn

1st Silverstream Eduardo
C & K Rademacher / Kaipara Pines Alpacas
W & D Alblas / Sunset Alpaca Stud

2nd Cedar House Taylor Caroline Falkner / Paqocha Farm Alpacas
3rd Silverhill Victor Valerie Bushell / Silverhill Alpacas

Mature Huacaya skirted fleece – 36 months & over Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Lallybroch Young Ian Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
2nd Cedar House Ottoman W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
3rd Solitaire Donahue B & J Ingram / Simply Alpacas

Champion Huacaya Fleece: Silverstream Eduardo
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fleece: Cedar House Taylor

Suri Skirted Fleece Classes

Junior Suri skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Te Kowhai Solar Eclipse Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas

Junior Suri skirted fleece – 6 & under 12 months Grey 
1st Armentalis Count of Monte Cristo Cilla Taylor & Des Kan / Wild Palette Suri Alpacas

Intermediate Suri skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months White/Light Fawn
1st Kandiah Magnum Pav Stacey / Kandiah Alpacas
2nd Cedar House Pavorotti W Billington & P Sultan / Cedar House Alpaca
3rd Surico Fletcher Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas



Intermediate Suri skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Lallybroch Dame Aliset Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas
2nd Valley Of Peace Butterscotch Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas

Intermediate Suri skirted fleece – 12 & under 24 months Black
2nd Sherlin Rozita Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas

Senior Suri skirted fleece – 24 months & over White/Light Fawn
1st Kandiah Olivia Pav Stacey / Kandiah Alpacas

Senior Suri skirted fleece – 24 months & over Mid/Dark Fawn
1st Lallybroch Dame Aliset Gay & Mike Moller / Lallybroch Alpacas

Senior Suri skirted fleece – 24 months & over Black
2nd Sherlin Ariana Stuart & Ann Weir / Te Kowhai Alpacas

Champion Suri Fleece: Te Kowhai Solar Eclipse
Reserve Champion Suri Fleece: Kandiah Magnum
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